MINO			01-15-1999	No. : 26242-		
CRM PTO-1594 1-12 - 49 REC	RECORDATION FORM COV TRADEMARKS O			TMENT OF COMMI		
c the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.		100943182			
Name of conveying party(ies): Siemens Building Technologies AG.  Individual(s)			Name: Siemens Metering AG  Internal Address: Street Address: Feldstr. 1  City: Zug State: Switzerland ZIP: CH-6300  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State			
Assignment	☐ Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  X Yes ☐ No  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & addresses attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No					
B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,632,148;  Additional numbers attached and address of party to whom correspondence concerning socument should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Charles Guttman Internal Address: Street Address: Proskauer Rose LLP 1585 Broadway City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036		7. Total Enclo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
7	-	-	osit account number:  16-2500  duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac	ecount)		
F0:481 40:00 CM 5	DO NOT USE THIS					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in document.  Charles Guttman  Reg. No. 29,161	nformation is true and  Ludes  Signature	0 1	and any attached copy is a true copy of  January 6, 1999  Date	the original		
	umber of pages compri		er sheet:_1_			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	Do not detach this information to:	s portion	l			

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

**Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

l'ublic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.20503.

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK(S)

WHEREAS,	[ASSIGNOR]	Siemens	Building	Technologies	AGa	
corporation of the State of _Sw	vitzerland			, located at		
Zurich	is usin	g and is the	owner of the f	following trademan	rk(s)	
registered in the United States F	Patent and Traden	nark Office	•	2,		
Trademark(s) Application Registration						
Trademark(2)	Registrati	on No(s).		Dated		
LANDIS & GYR ADVANTAG	GE 75/068	277		06. Mars 19	996	
LANDIS & GYR (Logo)	163214	8		22. January	y 1991	
AND WHEREAS,	[ASSIGNE	E] Sie	emens Mete	ring AG	. a	
corporation of the State ofSw	vitzerland			, located at $\mathbb{Z}^1$	<del>, </del> u	
		esirous to a	cquire the said	trademark(s) and	the	
registration(s) thereof;			•			
The undersigned hereby address is 1585 Broadway, New undersigned upon whom notices application(s)/registration(s) may Charles Guttman who can be rea	York, NY 10036 or process in pro y be served. Plea sched at 212-969-	6, as the dor ceedings af se direct all 3000.	nestic represer fecting any of telephone con	ntative of the the above tradema nmunications to		
SIEMENS Building Tech	hnologies AG	Siemens Metering AG [ASSIGNEE]				
By: // Willin	P	By:	4. K.	n A.		
Name				ame		
Position: Robin Varekamp Head of Corporate Property Rights	Intellectual		Hans Nünlist Patent Atto			
Date: 4th December 1998		Date:	4th December	r 1998		
Emil		(	walker -	Trächelin		
Thomas Emch	•		Walter Träch			
Corporate Counsel			Patent Attom	<del>_</del>		
4th December 1998			4th December	r 1998	-	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0733

**RECORDED: 01/12/1999**